SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT OF February 17,2016
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES for
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road (Segment C, Sec C-1)

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into on December 21, 2016, and modifies the
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc., dated
February 17, 2016, for engineering services for the Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

1.

The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:

“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $95,000.00.”

The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:
“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in Attachment B, with
total compensation not to exceed $95,000.00. Payments for work detailed in Attachment
A will be made as such work is performed.”

The first paragraph of Section 3 is replaced with the following paragraph:

“It is understood and agreed that the time for performance of the Engineer’s services

under this Agreement shall begin with receipt of the Notice to Proceed and end May 31,
2017.” :

This Supplemental Agreement does not alter, modify, or otherwise change any part of the
Agreement, except as specifically stated in this Supplemental Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No. 1
To Agreement of February 17, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date first set

forth above.

ATTEST:

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
corporation

r James D. Condrey, DDS
Chalrman Board of Directors

By
Sz)é/m{ ,B/‘afdofxb/irectors

EFFECTIVE DATE

Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc.
ENGINE

—
By:

A S
Name: _-E(,Sb”/ Si“ﬂf_\(f! ) P g- .
Tie:  Tiessd et

THIS AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE IT IS APPROVED BY THE FORT BEND
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, AND IF NOT SO APPROVED SHALL BE NULL AND

VOID.

DATE OF COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL:

AGENDA ITEM NO.:

Page 2 of 2



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES Form 1295

lofd

Complete Nos. 1 -4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and § if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity’s place Certificate Nomber;

of business. 2017-184792

Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc.

Houstof, TX United States Date Filed:
7 Name.of governmental Entily Or siate agency that 1S a party to-the contract for which the form 18 04/19/2017

being filed.

Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authiority Date Acknowledged:

04/19/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental éntity or State-agericy to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the.contract.

GPC-020
Construction Materials Testing Services

. Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country {place of business) {check applicable)
C:ontr:q!‘!i‘ng | Intermediary
Associated Testing Laboratories, Ine. Houston, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. B

8 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true.and correct.

Signature of authdrizethagent of contracting business entity

iz, PRATIVA S, CHAUHAN
'8 '= MY CONMMISSION EXPIRES

63, MARCH 15, 2020
: ‘“*"’GF‘ S NDTA'RY lD 10453‘551

ey mm\‘

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

. H
Sworn 0 and subscribed before me, by the said P\P{ ’%’1 6 ! ‘3’23!\ , this the / q day of Q& j E .

20 to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
¥ | %ﬂ/ﬁ@ Pva% OML&%M 0& [ce mamnaq.el. -
! rgnatureggtﬂcer administering oath Printed name of officer administering vath Title of officer administering afith

Forms provided by Tekags Ethics Commission www;eth’lm.state.b(‘us Version V1.0.883



